SLEEPY EYE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

March 11th 2025

Meeting to be held in the City Council Chambers,
200 Main Street East, Sleepy Eye MIN at 5:00 PM

1 Call to order/roll call

2 Approval of agenda

3 Approval of minutes from previous meetings

4 Consider invoices for payment

5 Review monthly operational and financial reports
6 Consider Electric Service Upgrade Policy

Adjourn




MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING
February 11th, 2025

Chairman Groen called the meeting to order at 5:00pm with Vice Chairman Kober, Secretary
Novotny (via Zoom), Commissioner Braulick, and Commissioner Pelzel present. Also present
was City Manager Elston, Public Works Director Hardin, and Councilor Stevermer. Secretary
Novotny will abstain from voting due to attending via Zoom.

Vice Chairman Kober moved to approve the agenda, minutes from the December meeting and
invoices for payment totaling $381,996.22. Commissioner Pelzel seconded the motion. Motion
carried; Ayes 4, Nays 0.

The Commission reviewed the monthly operational and financial reports for December 2024.

Vice Chairman Kober moved to approve Resolution #200 amending all classes of electric
rates. Chairman Groen seconded the motion. Motion carried; Ayes 4, Nays 0.

The Commission discussed how electric service upgrades, and second service costs should
be handled. PWD Hardin gave some examples of how they could be handled, and after some
discussion the commission instructed Hardin to draft a recommended policy for review.

Chairman Groen adjourned the meeting at 5:40pm, concluding all agenda business.

Secretary

Wayne Novotny

ATTEST CORRECT Chairman
Cody Groen
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Report Criteria:
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5001449 AUTO VALUE PARTS STORE

28156688 1 Invoice 10U1L BATTERY CO  02/24/20256 03/11/2025 10.00 Open Non 11891 02/25 705-700-82-7340
28156688 2 Invoice 10U1L BATTERY FO  02/24/2025 03/11/2025 5599 Open Non 11891 02/25 705-700-82-7340
28156688 3 Invoice 10U1L BATTERY CO  02/24/2025 03/11/2025 10.00- Open Non 11891 02/26 705-700-82-7340

Total 5001449 AUTO VALUE PARTS STORE: 55.99

5002107 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MN

2502281444 1 Invoice APRIL 2025 HEALTH 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 127.89 Open Non 03/25  705-900-10-0150
2502281444 2 Invoice APRIL 2025 HEALTH 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 7,801.29 Open Non 03/25  705-600-10-0150
2502281444 3 Invoice APRIL 2025 HEALTH 02/28/2026  03/11/2025 1,167.90 Open Non 03/25 705-700-10-0150
2502281444 4 Invoice APRIL 20256 HEALTH 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 1,629.89 Open Non 03/25  705-100-00-2000

Total 5002107 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MN: 10,726.97

5002120 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY

909900264 1 Invoice ELECTRIC METERS 02/21/2025  03/11/2025 110,400.00 Open Non 11888 02/25 705-107-80-0000
929893087 1 Invoice ELECTRIC METERS 02/20/2025  03/11/2025 110,400.00 Open Non 11888 02/25 705-107-80-0000

Total 5002120 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY: 220,800.00

5003080 CITY OF SLEEPY EYE

02282025 1 Invoice REIMBURSE CITYF  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 78,676.77 Open Non 02/25  705-140-00-2435
02282025 2 Invoice REIMBURSE CITYF  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 21,672.10 Open Non 02/25  705-140-00-2430
02282025 3 Invoice BOOKKEEPING SAL  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 1,100.00 Open Non 02/25  705-900-95-8030
02282025 4 Invoice OFFICE ROOM REN  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 250.00 Open Non 02/25  705-800-96-9310
02282025 5 Invoice BUSS ROOM RENT 02/28/2025  03/11/2025 150.00 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5920
02282025 6 Invoice REIMBURSE CITY F  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 2431 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5980
02282025 7 Invoice REIMBURSE CITYF  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 2430 Open Non 02/25  705-700-82-7310
02282025 8 Invoice REIMBURSE CITYF  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 101.48 Open Non 02/25 705-800-96-9210
02282025 9 Invoice REIMBURSE CITYF  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 24515 Open Non 02/25 705-700-81-7180

Total 5003080 CITY OF SLEEPY EYE: 102,143.11

5005044 BOB ELSTON
03012025 1 Invoice MILEAGE ALLOWAN  03/01/2025 03/11/2025 130.00 Open Non 03/25  705-900-96-9330

Total 5005044 BOB ELSTON: 130.00

5006045 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518
0543190 1 Invoice FFS151415 4 X15F  02/24/2025 03/11/2025 20421 Open Non 02/25  705-100-00-1561

Total 5006045 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518: 204.21

5007100 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL

5021457 1 Invoice LOCATE CALLS 02/28/2025  03/11/2025 18.90 Open Non 02/25 705-700-82-7310
5021457 2 Invoice LOCATE CALLS 02/28/2025  03/11/2025 18.90 Open Non 02/25  705-800-73-5934

Total 5007100 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL: 37.80

5008070 HAWKINS INC

6985156 1 Invoice CHLORINE CYLIND 02/15/2025  03/11/2025 60.00 Open Non 02/25  705-700-82-7310
6986141 1 Invoice 41869 LPC-31 02/24/2025  03/11/2025 2,642.98 Open Non 02/25  705-700-81-7180
6996141 2 Invoice 12150 POTASSIUM 02/24/2025  03/11/2025 2,159.80 Open Non 02/25 705-700-81-7180

6996141 3 lInvoice 4800 CHLORINE 02/24/2025  03/11/2025 1,804.56 Open Non 02/25  705-700-82-7310
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6996141 4 Invoice FREIGHT 02/24/2025 03/11/2025 20.00 Open Non 02/25 705-700-82-7310
6996141 5 Invoice FUEL SURCHARGE 02/24/2025 03/11/2025 25.00 Open Non 02/26 705-700-81-7180
Total 5008070 HAWKINS INC: 6,712.34
5008087 BILL HELGET
02282025 1 Invoice REBATE - LED LIGH 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 1,145.58 Open Non 02/25 705-900-96-9370
Total 5008087 BILL HELGET: 1,145.58
5008119 STUART C. IRBY CO
$014163492. 1 Invoice HVTL GT7-12 GLOV 03/04/2025 03/11/2025 103.00 Open Non 03/25 705-600-73-5892
8014163492, 2 Invoice SALI E114YB/10L GL  03/04/2025 03/11/2025 136.65 Open Non 03/25 705-600-73-5992
5014163492, 3 Invoice SALl E114YB/9HL GL  03/04/2025 03/11/2025 136.65 Open Non 03/25  705-800-73-5992
5014163482, 4 Invoice HVTL G-NEW GLOV 03/04/2025 03/11/2025 11.30 Open Non 03/25 705-600-73-5992
S014163492. 5 Invoice HVTL SL SLEEVETE  03/04/2025 03/11/2025 41,85 Open Non 03/25 705-800-73-5992
S014163492. 6 Invoice HVTL BB TESTING C  03/04/2025 03/11/2025 61.40 Open Non 03/26  705-600-73-5892
S014163492. 7 Invoice HVTL YY TESTING C  03/04/2025 03/11/2025 7275 Open Non 03/25 705-600-73-5992
S5014163482. 8 Invoice HVTL ZZ TESTINGC  03/04/2025 03/11/2025 22540 Open Non 03/25 705-600-73-5992
5014163492. g Invoice S&H 03/04/2025 03/11/2025 41762 QOpen Non 03/25  705-600-73-5982
5014163482, 10 Invoice TAX 03/04/2025 03/11/2025 30.82 Open Non 03/25 705-600-73-5992
Total 5008119 STUART C. IRBY CO: 1,237.44
5012043 J.H. LARSON COMPANY
5103318411, 1 Invoice NRA NATL-596 CL2 02/13/2025 03/11/2025 142,91 Open Non 11873 02/25 705-600-68-5110
Total 5012043 J.H. LARSON COMPANY: 142.91
5013198 MAS COMMUNICATIONS
2502002741 1 Inveice ANSWERING SERVI 03/01/2025 03/11/2025 169.56 Open Non 02/25  705-900-86-9210
Total 5013198 MAS COMMUNICATIONS: 169.56
5013392 MN DEPT OF COMMERCE
1000053089 1 Invoice CIP FACILITIES ENE  03/03/2025 03/11/2025 5439 Open Non 03/25 705-900-96-9370
1000053089 2 Invoice CIP R & D GRANTS 03/03/2025 08/11/2026 391.63 Open Non 03/25 705-900-96-9370
1000053089 3 Invoice CIP TECHNICAL AS 03/03/2025 03/11/2025 97.91 Open Non 03/25  705-900-96-9370
1000053089 4 Invoice ENERGY FACILITY P 03/03/2025 03/11/2025 292.83 Open Non 03/25 705-800-73-5983
Total 5013392 MN DEPT OF COMMERCE: 836.76
5013396 MN DEPT OF REVENUE
02282025 1 Invoice TAX ON SALES 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 46,255.00 Open Non 02/25  705-140-00-2310
02282025 2 invoice BROWN COUNTY T 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 3,181.00 Open Non 02/25  705-140-00-2313
Total 5013396 MN DEPT OF REVENUE: 49,436.00
5013397 MN DEPT OF HEALTH
02142025 1 Invoice COMMUNITY WATE 02/14/2025 08/11/2025 3,664.00 Open Non 02/25 705-700-82-7310
Total 5013397 MN DEPT OF HEALTH: 3,564.00
5013600 MN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ASSOCIATION
65882 1 invoice 2024 DRUG & ALCO 03/06/2025 03/11/2025 175.00 Open Non 03/25  705-900-96-9300
Total 5013600 MN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ASSOCIATION: 175.00
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5015153 NUVERA
03012025 1 Invoice LOCAL SERVICE SC  03/01/2025 03/11/20256 89.23 Open Non 02/25 705-600-72-5570

Total 5015153 NUVERA!: 89.23

5017152 POLLARDWATER

0281830 1 Invoice C192025C MT-2028 02/21/2025  03/11/2025 768.00 Open Non 11889 02/25 705-700-82-7340
0281834 1 Invoice Q631826 MTR BXW  02/26/2025 03/11/2025 100.70 Open Non 11889 02/25 706-700-82-7340
0281834 2 Invoice Q631824 SM NUTH 02/26/2025 03/11/2025 27.98 Open Non 11889 02/25 705-700-82-7340
0281834 3 Invoice FREIGHT 02/26/2025 03/11/2025 24.25 Open Non 11889 02/25 705-700-82-7340

Total 5017152 POLLARDWATER: 921.93

5019087 RIVER VIEW SANITATION

127006 1 Invoice GARBAGE REMOVA  03/01/2025  03/11/2025 113.50 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5983
1270086 2 Invoice TAX 03/01/2025 03/11/2025 17.09 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5983

Total 5019087 RIVER VIEW SANITATION: 130.59

5020067 SCHUTZ FAMILY FOODS .
002.0213202 1 Invoice GLD BND ULT HLNG ~ 02/13/2025  03/11/2025 12.95 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5983

002.0213202 2 Invoice DAWN ORIGINAL 02/13/2025 03/11/2025 23.97 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5983
002.0213202 3 Invoice TAX 02/13/2025  03/11/2025 272 Open Non 02/26  705-600-73-5983

Total 5020067 SCHUTZ FAMILY FOODS: 39.64

5020173 SLEEPY EYE HARDWARE LLC

281351 1 Invoice 3100476 BATTERIES ~ 02/03/2025 03/11/2025 19.99 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5983
281351 2 Invoice 1S473436 INSTANT S 02/03/2025  03/11/2025 2.00- Open Non 02/26  705-600-73-5983
281351 3 Invoice TAX 02/03/2025  03/11/2025 1.47 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5983
281415 1 Invoice 5427141 SAT NICKK  02/07/2026 03/11/2025 148.99 Open Non 02/25  705-600-68-5110
281415 2 invoice TAX 02/07/2025  03/11/2025 11.06 Open Non 02/25  705-600-68-5110
281434 1 Invoice 5427141 SAT NICKK  02/10/2025 03/11/2025 149.99- Open Non 02/25  705-600-68-5110
281434 2 Invoice TAX 02/10/2025 03/11/2025 11.06- Open Non 02/25  705-600-68-5110
281622 1 Invoice 2008364 BOX LEVEL  02/24/2025 03/11/2025 3499 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5990
281622 2 Invoice 5326038 RIB PLS AN  02/24/2025 03/11/2025 21.99 Open Non 02/25 705-600-73-5983
281622 3 Invoice 2833119 I-BEAM LEV  02/24/2025 03/11/2025 1499 Open Non 02/25 705-600-73-5990
281622 4 Invoice TAX 02/24/2025 03/11/2025 3.69 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5990
281622 5 Invoice TAX 02/24/2025 03/11/2025 1.62 Open Non 02/25 705-800-73-5983
281627 1 Invoice 30279 EMT CONDUI 02/24/2025 03/11/2025 69.93 Open Non 02/25  705-600-68-5110
281627 2 Invoice TAX 02/24/2025  03/11/2025 516 Open Non 02/25 705-6800-68-5110

Total 5020173 SLEEPY EYE HARDWARE LLC: 171.83

5020770 STAR GROUP LLC

300572 1 Invoice 10346 ARMORALLW  02/13/2025 03/11/2025 19.36 Open Non 02/25  705-800-96-8330
300572 2 lInvoice 763-1341 GM 3 PAC 02/13/20256  03/11/2025 12.99 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5983
301319 1 Invoice 8240 1YR WTY BATT  03/03/2025 03/11/2025 123.89 Open Non 03/25  705-900-96-9330
301319 2 Invoice CORE DEPOSIT 03/03/2025  03/11/2025 22.50 Open Non 03/25  705-900-96-9330
301319 3 Invoice CORE DEPOSITRE 03/03/2025 03/11/2025 22.50- Open Non 03/25  705-900-96-9330

Total 5020770 STAR GROUP LLC: 166.34

5020801 MICHELLE STRATE- PETTY CASH
02282025 1 Invoice REIMBURSE PETTY 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 6.10 Open Non 02/25  705-700-81-7180

Total 5020801 MICHELLE STRATE- PETTY CASH: 6.10




CITY OF SLEEPY EYE Invoice Register Page: 4
SLEEPY EYE PUBLIC UTILITIES Input Dates: 3/1/2025 - 3/31/2025 Mar 06, 2025 02:29PM

Invoice Seq Type Description invoice Date  Due Date Total Cost Terms 1099 PO Number Period GL Account

5022007 TANTALUS SYSTEMS INC

299982 1 Invoice TC-1220-RD TPMC 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 91,000.00 Open Non 11861 02/26  705-107-80-0000
29992 2 Invoice NSE-201 TUNET SO 02/28/2025  03/11/2025 3,750.00 Open Non 11861 02/25 705-107-80-0000
29995 1 Invoice TC-1220-RD TPM C 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 82,000.00 Open Non 11861 02/25 705-107-80-0000
29995 2 Invoice NSE-201 TUNET SO  02/28/20256 03/11/2025 3,750.00 Open Non 11861 02/25 705-107-80-0000
30008 1 Invoice SV-1000 PROJECT 02/27/2025 03/11/2025 2,166.66 Open Non 11861 02/26 705-107-80-0000
30008 2 Invoice SV-1000 PROJECT 02/27/2025 03/11/2025 2,166.67 Open Non 11861 02/25 705-107-80-0000
30054 1 Invoice NSE-400 TUNET ER  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 3,600.00 Open Non 02/25  705-107-80-0000

Total 5022007 TANTALUS SYSTEMS INC: 188,433.33

5024016 VESSCO INC

086723 1 Invaice 0M3.2200.PFP MARL  02/18/2025  03/11/2025 319.70 Open Non 11887 03/26 705-700-81-7200
096723 2 Invoice FREIGHT 02/18/2025 03/11/2025 2179 Open Non 11887 03/26 705-700-81-7200

Total 5024016 VESSCO INC: 341.49

5025070 US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

BFPB000720 1 Invoice ELECTRIC SERVICE  03/11/20256  03/11/2025 12,316.70 Open Non 02/26  705-600-72-5550
Total 5025070 US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY: 12,316.70
5025186 XPRESS BILL PAY
INV-XPR021 1 Invoice XPRESS FORMS BU  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 50.00 Open Non 02/25  705-900-96-9210
INV-XPR021 2 Invoice EFT RETURNACCT 02/28/2025  03/11/2025 28.00 Open Non 02/25  705-900-95-9030
INV-XPRO021 3 Invoice EFT RETURN STOP 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 30.00 Open Non 02/25  705-900-95-8030
INV-XPRO21 4 Invoice ON-LINE BILL PAY 02/28/2025 03/11/2025 928.06 Open Non 02/25  705-900-95-8030
Total 5025186 XPRESS BILL PAY: 1,036.06

Grand Totals: 601,160.91

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

03/25 13,571.65
02/25 587,589.26

Grand Totals: 601,160.91
Vendor number hash: 1905654554
Vendor number hash - split: 466257423
Total number of invoices: 38
Total number of transactions: 93

Terms Description Invoice Amount  Net Invoice Amount

Open Terms 601,160.91 601,160.91

Grand Totals: 601,160.91 601,160.91
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5003147 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC

DC114DBD-0 1 Invoice UTILITY RATE INCR 02/20/2025  03/01/2025 127.43 Open Non 02/25  705-700-82-7310
DC114DBD-0 2 Invoice UTILITY RATE INCR 02/20/2025 03/01/2025 127.44 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5980

Total 5003147 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC: 254.87

5004050 DELTA DENTAL OF MINNESOTA

MBR000024 1 Invoice MARCH PREMIUM - 03/01/2025 03/01/2025 51.20 Open Non 03/25  705-100-00-2000
Total 5004050 DELTA DENTAL OF MINNESOTA: 51.20
5020112 WEX/FURTHER
03012025 1 Invoice VEBA EMPLOYERC  03/01/2025 03/01/2025 1,500.00 Open Non 03/25  705-600-10-0150
03012025 2 Invoice VEBA EMPLOYERC  03/01/2025 03/01/2025 300.00 Open Non 03/25 705-700-10-0150
03012025 3 Invoice VEBA EMPLOYERC  03/01/2025 03/01/2025 300.00 Open Non 03/26  705-900-10-0150

Total 5020112 WEX/FURTHER: 2,100.00

5022031 TECH UNLIMITED LLC
9767 1 Invoice HOSTED SERVER/E ~ 02/15/2025 03/01/2025 1,154.09 Open Non 03/25 705-900-96-9210

Total 5022031 TECH UNLIMITED LLC: 1,154.09

5023037 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
03012025 1 Invoice POSTAGE FORPOS  03/01/2025 03/01/2025 500.00 Open Non 03/25  705-900-96-9210

Total 5023037 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE: 500.00

5023056 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

02112025 1 Invoice LIFE & DISABILITY 02/11/2025 03/01/2025 45.00 Open Non 03/25  705-600-10-0150
02112025 2 Invoice LIFE & DISABILITY 02/11/2025 03/01/2025 16,60 Open Non 03/25  705-700-10-0150
02112025 3 Invoice LIFE & DISABILITY 02/11/2025 03/01/2025 9.00 Open Non 03/25  705-900-10-0150
02112025 4 Invoice LIFE & DISABILITY 02/11/2025 03/01/2025 2.87 Open Non 03/25 705-100-00-2010
02112025 & Invoice LIFE & DISABILITY 02/11/2025 03/01/2025 119.12 Open Non 03/25 705-800-10-0160
02112025 6 Invoice LIFE & DISABILITY 02/11/2025 03/01/2025 36.99 Open Non 03/25  705-700-10-0160
02112025 7 invoice LIFE & DISABILITY 02/11/2025 03/01/2025 24.92 Open Non 03/25 705-900-10-0160
Total 5023056 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA: 253.50

Grand Totals: 4,313.66

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount
03/25 4,058.79
02/25 254.87
Grand Totals: 4,313.66
Vendor number hash: 30095433

Vendor number hash - split: 75277140
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5003044 CENTER POINT ENERGY

02182025 1 Invoice BOILER GAS 02/18/2025 02/27/2025 5,147.93 Open Non 01/26  705-600-68-5011
02182025 2 Invoice RETURN CHECK CH  02/18/20256 02/27/2025 10.00 Open Non 01/26  705-800-68-5011
02182025A 1 Invoice FURNACE GAS 220 02/18/20256  02/27/2025 10.93 Open Non 02/25 705-600-68-5110
021820258 1 Invoice FURNACE GAS 216 02/18/2025 02/27/2025 18.53 Open Non 02/26  705-600-68-5110
02182025C 1 Invoice FURNACE GAS 216 02/18/2025 02/27/2025 10.93 Open Non 02/25  705-600-68-5110

Total 5003044 CENTER POINT ENERGY: 5,198.32

5003057 CHR SOLUTIONS INC

770204 1 Invoice UTILITY BILL MAILIN  02/19/2025 02/27/2025 1,323.31 Open Non 01/25  705-800-95-8030
Total 5003057 CHR SOLUTIONS INC: 1,323.31
5003080 CITY OF SLEEPY EYE
14235 1 Invoice REIMBURSE CITYF  02/26/2025 02/27/2025 19.20 Open Non 01/25  705-900-86-9210
14235 2 Invoice REIMBURSE CITYF  02/25/2026  02/27/2025 339.23 Open Non 01/25  705-800-96-9330

Total 5003080 CITY OF SLEEPY EYE: 358.43

5006045 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518
0542533 1 Invoice 720 WATER METER 02/04/2025 02/27/2025 111,600.00 Open Non 02/25  705-107-80-0000

Total 5006045 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518: 111,600.00

5008091 HEIDERSCHEIDT DIGGING INC
17640 1 Invoice REPAIR WATER MAI  02/08/2025  02/27/2025 5,460.00 Open Non 01/26 705-700-82-7300

Total 5008091 HEIDERSCHEIDT DIGGING INC: 5,460.00

5008159 HOFFMANN WELDING LLC

4325 1 Invoice LABOR - CUT-DRILL 02/10/2025 02/27/2025 33.00 Open Non 11878 02/25 705-107-80-0000
4325 2 Invoice MATERIAL 11 GASH  02/10/2025 02/27/2025 150.00 Open Non 11878 02/25 705-107-80-0000

Total 5008159 HOFFMANN WELDING LLC: 183.00

5017140 PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL

9010794 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL 02/11/2025  02/27/2025 74.56 Open Non 02/25  705-900-96-9300
Total 5017140 PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL: 74.56

Grand Totals: 124,197.62

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount
01/25 12,299.67
02/25 111,897.95

Grand Totals: 124,197.62

Vendor number hash: 50057748
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5012081 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS TRUCT P&C
01142025 1 Invoice INSURANCE PREMI  01/14/2025 02/24/2025 77,811.77 Open Non 02/25 705-130-89-1860
02042025 1 Invoice 2025 WORKERS CO  02/04/2025 02/24/2025 33,912.27 Open Non 02/25  705-130-89-1860
Total 5012081 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS TRUCT P&C: 111,724.04
5020243 SOUTHPOINT FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION
02042025 1 Invoice MN AWWA WATER LI 02/04/2025 02/24/2025 40.00 Open Non 02/25 705-700-82-7310
Total 5020243 SOUTHPOINT FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION: 40.00
Grand Totals:

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount
02/25 111,764.04
Grand Totals: 111,764.04
Vendor number hash: 15044405
Vendor number hash - split: 15044405
Total number of invoices: 3
Total number of transactions: 3

Terms Description Invoice Amount  Net invoice Amount

Open Terms 111,764.04 111,764.04

Grand Totals: 111,764.04 111,764.04

111,764.04




CITY OF SLEEPY EYE Invoice Registe&u?- Page: 1
SLEEPY EYE PUBLIC UTILITIES Input Dates: 3/11/2025 - 3/11/2025 Mar 11, 2025 10:05AM

Report Criteria:
Invoice.Batch = "03112025.PUC"

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date  Due Date Total Cost Terms 1099 PO Number Period GL Account

5003042 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

7885 1 Invoice DUES, ENERGY, TR  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 157,902.51 Open Non 02/25  705-600-72-5550
7885 2 Invoice CIP MONTHLY ASSE  02/28/2025 03/11/2025 2,321.30 Open Non 02/25  705-900-96-9370

Total 5003042 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY: 160,223.81

5009035 ISOLVED HCM LLC
0003824420 1 Invoice ISOLVED TIME IMPL ~ 02/25/2025  03/11/2025 36.99 Open Non 02/25  705-900-96-9210

Total 5009035 ISOLVED HCM LLC: 36.99

5012023 LAKESIDE AUTO BODY INC

03102025 1 Invoice LABOR - PAINT CON  03/10/2025  03/11/2025 532.00 Open Non 02/25 705-600-68-5130
03102025 2 Invoice EPOXY PRIMER 03/10/2025  03/11/2025 126.00 Open Non 02/25 705-600-68-5130
03102025 3 Invoice BASECOAT 03/10/2025  03/11/2025 252.00 Open Non 02/25 705-600-68-5130
03102025 4 Invoice CLEARCOAT 03/10/2025 03/11/2025 195.00 Open Non 02/25  705-600-68-5130
03102025 5 Invoice MATTING AGENT 03/10/2025  03/11/2025 75.00 Open Non 02/25  705-600-68-5130
03102025 6 Invoice SEAM SEALER 03/10/2025 03/11/2025 15.00 Open Non 02/25 705-600-68-5130

Total 5012023 LAKESIDE AUTO BODY INC: 1,194.00

5013340 MILLER SELLNER INC

977298 1 Invoice 31-260 ROPE START  03/10/2025 03/11/2025 1.64 Open Non 03/25  705-700-82-7340
977298 2 Invoice LABOR 03/10/2025 03/11/2025 15.00 Open Non 03/25 705-700-82-7340

Total 5013340 MILLER SELLNER INC: 16.64

5013720 MN VALLEY TESTING LAB INC

1295809 1 Invoice COLIFORM COLILE 03/07/2025 03/11/2025 84.60 Open Non 03/25  705-700-81-7180
1295810 1 Invoice COLIFORM COLILE 03/07/2025 03/11/2025 19.98 Open Non 03/25 705-700-81-7180

Total 5013720 MN VALLEY TESTING LAB INC: 104.58

5018020 QUILL CORP
43158369 1 Invoice 901-2680816 BOOK 03/06/2025  03/11/2025 243.48 Open Non 02/25  705-900-96-9210

Total 5018020 QUILL CORP: 243.48

5019043 RESCO

3064657 1 Invoice CT DCBB 200:5 BAR 03/10/2025  03/11/2025 609.00 Open Non 03/25  705-600-73-5970
3064657 2 Invoice TAX 03/10/2025 03/11/2025 41.87 Open Non 03/25 705-600-73-5970
3064657 3 Invoice MN RETAIL DELIVER  03/10/2025 03/11/2025 .50 Open Non 03/25 705-600-73-5970
3064657 4 Invoice DISCOUNT 03/10/2025  03/11/2025 .30- Open Non 03/25  705-400-64-4560

Total 5019043 RESCO: 651.07

5024018 VERIZON WIRELESS

6106762579 1 Invoice CELL PHONE SERV 02/23/2025 03/11/2025 166.96 Open Non 02/25  705-600-73-5980
6106762579 2 Invoice CELL PHONE SERV 02/23/2025 03/11/2025 82.78 Open Non 02/25  705-700-82-7310
6106762579 3 Invoice CELL PHONE SERV 02/23/2025 03/11/2025 41.39 Open Non 02/25  705-900-96-9210
6106762579 4 Invoice CELL PHONE SERV 02/23/2025  03/11/2025 39.99 Open Non 02/25  705-100-00-2011

Total 5024018 VERIZON WIRELESS: 331.12




CITY OF SLEEPY EYE Invoice Register Page: 2
SLEEPY EYE PUBLIC UTILITIES Input Dates: 3/11/2025 - 3/11/2025 Mar 11, 2025 10:05AM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date  Due Date Total Cost Terms 1099 PO Number Period GL Account

5026074 ZIEGLER INC

IN001801684 1 Invoice 1L1480 FITTING SPI 02/11/2025 03/11/2025 26.45 Open Non 02/25  705-600-69-5530
IN001801684 2 Invoice 5417145 HOSE BLA 02/11/2025  03/11/2025 363.80 Open Non 02/256  705-600-69-5530
IN001801684 3 Invoice 9X3830 COUPLING 02/11/2025 03/11/2025 29.62 Open Non 02/25  705-800-69-5530
IN001801684 4 Invoice FREIGHT 02/11/2025 03/11/2025 17.29 Open Non 02/25  705-600-69-5530
Total 5026074 ZIEGLER INC: 427.16

Grand Totals: 163,228.85

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

03/25 772.29

02/25 162,456.56

Grand Totals: 163,228.85
Vendor number hash: 50152035
Vendor number hash - split: 130435937
Total number of invoices: 10
Total number of transactions: 26

Terms Description Invoice Amount  Net Invoice Amount

Open Terms 163,228.85 163,228.85
Grand Totals: 163,228.85 163,228.85
Report Criteria:

Invoice.Batch = "03112025.PUC"




Claims paid but not presented 2/11/2025 thru 2/28/2025

Center Point Energy............... Boiler Gas - January & both bldgs on 200 block........cccccouvureies $ 5,198.32
CHR SOIUtions. .....ccouceeeeceinerirnierenenns Utility Bill Mailing - January..........ccccceeceenmerrecnnecnnns $ 1,323.31
City of Sleepy Eye....cccoovviirncnccnnen, Reimburse ACH Fees & Fuel.. FEUOUPURUPR PR | 35843
Fergusoni....ccooocvvvininniinincinennns 720 Water Meters split with City Sewer crrvirenneeeneeees $0111,600.00
Heiderscheidt Digging.........Repair Water main break at 1st Ave & Remmele SW. v B 5,460.00
Brad Hoffmann................... Reimburse Menards purchase for Switchgear Maint........c....c...... $ 70.61
Hoffmann Welding LLC.................. Sheet Door Cover for Sync Panels........ccooviveevennicennane. $ 183.00
League of MN Cities......c.cccoeee.. Property/Casualty Coverage/Berkley Risk........cccccooovvveinene $ 7781177
League of MN Cities......c..cccereruenes Workman's Comp Insurance Premium........ccocovvreieneinnn, $ 3391227
PLUNKEtt'S. .. cvoveeriieinirereceeere e Pest Control.....c.ooevrieeeccnnicneeeeeeene $ 74.56
SouthPoint Finiancal CU.................. MNAWWA Water Class for Mike H........cccccovinienninn $ 40.00

$ 236,032.27

Py O L 3. it $ 35352.38

Claims paid but not presented 3/1/2025 thru 3/11/2025

Column Software PCB................. Rate Increase Notice Res #200.......ccccvvevivivinninniennneens $ 254.87
Delta Dental......ccccocoovviviieseecenneeeMarch Premium Jose....ovvoeiiiiiniciean $ 51.20
WEX/Further VEBA -........ccoee. March 2024 Employer Contribution...............c.ceovvvinne $ 2,100.00
Tech Unlimited........cccovvvvriennennn, Server Host/Email/Scada/Anti-Virus........ccccvvevveenveenrinerinns $ 1,154.09
US Postal Service.....cooevvvvinennnnn. Postage for Postage Machine................c..cooiii $ 500.00
First UNAM Life Ins Co...........March 2024 Life & AD&D Ins. Prem...........ccocoeoiininn. $ 253.50

$ 4,313.66
PayTOll # 4.t et et $ 34,555.59

Cash Balance 3/11/2025 $ 1,067,322.49
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MONTHLY OPERATIONAL SUMMARY - DASHBOARD

POWER PURCHASES

SUPPLIER:
WAPA (Western Area Power Association) (Expires 2051)
TOTAL DELIVERED COST
TOTAL KWH DELIVERED
COST PER KWH

CMMPA
MISO MARKET
MISO Market Energy KWH
LOCAL LOAD TOTAL DOLLARS
DOLLARS PER KWH - MISO

NEBRASKA CITY 2 (OPPD) (Expires 5-3-2049)
TOTAL CHARGES
TOTAL KWH DELIVERED
DOLLARS PER KWH - NC2

Nextera Energy 5x16 fixed price purchase
TOTAL CHARGES
TOTAL KWH DELIVERED
DOLLARS PER KWH - NSP 5x16

Nextera 5X16 SEASONAL (Expires 2036)
TOTAL CHARGES
TOTAL KWH DELIVERED
DOLLARS PER KWH - NSP 5x16

WPP| ENERGY (Expires 10-5-2030 and 3-8-2033)
TOTAL COST
TOTAL KWH DELIVERED
TOTAL DOLLARS PER KWH

RENEWABLE ENERGY TOTAL
TOTAL KWH DELIVERED
DOLLARS PER KWH

ADMINISTRATION COSTS

TOTAL COSTS:
TOTAL DELIVERED COST
TOTAL KWH DELIVERED
COST PER KWH

TOTAL COSTS THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR
TOTAL DELIVERED COST
TOTAL KWH DELIVERED
COST PER KWH

TOTAL GENERATION COSTS
TOTAL GENERATION PRODUCED IN KWH
COST PER KWH OF GENERATION

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION

THREE MONTHS AVERAGE POWER COST
THREE MONTHS AVERAGE KWH SOLD

THREE MONTHS AVERAGE POWER COST PER KWH SOLD
BASE POWER ADJUSTMENT
MONTHLY POWER COST ADJUSTMENT

Power Adjustment Previous Year
Power Adjustment Previous Month

PAGE 1

2025

©» 0

©“ & P

JANUARY

12,425.95
425,000
0.0292

3,444,900
162,125.08
0.047

13,369.32
1,003,200
0.0133

(3,955.48)
316,000
(0.0125)

315.03

#DIV/O!

9,395.68
446,200
0.0211

11,116.87
649,400
0.02

5,362.00

203,725.41
3,444,900
0.0591

237,727.62
3,382,800
0.0703

629.82
10,241
0.061

185,140.66

0.0611
0.0550
0.0061

(0.0149)
0.0060



MONTHLY SALES TO CUSTOMERS

RESIDENTIAL KWH

RESIDENTIAL DOLLARS
SMALL GENERAL SERVICE KWH

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE DOLLARS
LARGE GENERAL SERVICE/INDUSTRIAL KWH

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE/INDUSTRIAL DOLLARS
LIGHTING KWH

LIGHTING DOLLARS
INTERDEPARTMENTAL (WATER DEPT) KWH

INTERDEPARTMENTAL (WATER DEPT) DOLLARS

Total KWH
Total Dollars
DOLLARS PER KWH

TOTAL SALES

TOTAL MONTHLY SALES KWH
TOTAL MONTHLY SALES DOLLARS
DOLLARS PER KWH
TOTAL MONTHLY SALES PREVIOUS YEAR KWH
TOTAL MONTHLY SALES PREVIOUS YEAR DOLLARS
DOLLARS PER KWH

TOTAL SALES YEAR TO DATE KWH
TOTAL SALES YEAR TO DATE DOLLARS
DOLLARS PER KWH YEAR TO DATE
TOTAL SALES PRIOR YEAR TO DATE KWH
TOTAL SALES PRIOR YEAR TO DATE DOLLARS
DOLLARS PER KWH PRIOR YEAR TO DATE

MONTHLY OPERATIONAL SUMMARY

WATER UTILITY

TOTAL PUMPED FROM PLANT INTO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
TOTAL WATER SOLD

WATER LOSS - GALLONS
WATER LOSS-PERCENTAGE

BACKWASH WATER USED (GALLONS)
BACKWASH WATER RECLAIMED (GALLONS)

ELECTRIC LINE LOSS AND PEAK LOAD

NET PURCHASED POWER
NET GENERATED
TOTAL NET LOAD

MONTHLY KWH SOLD

MONTHLY PEAK DEMAND

1,245,361

$ 134,849.28
425,754

3 46,742.78
1,272,191

$ 139,924.43
35,696

$ 2,309.68
55,780

$ 5,709.79
3,034,782

$ 329,535.949
$ 0.109

3,034,782
329,535.95
0.108
3,422,186
$ 351,374.65
$ 0.103

©“ &

3,034,782
329,535.95
0.109
3,422,195
$ 351,374.65

©w

2025 JANUARY

GALLONS
8,597,998
8,380,532

217,466
3%

580,000
592,000

3,444,900
10,241
3,455,141

3,034,782

6,756




ASSETS

CASH TREASURER'S BALANCE
CASH ON DEPOSIT

XBP DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
MEDICAL SINKING -FSA ACCOUNT

CHANGE FUND

TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

DUE FROM CITY-2001 DEBT

WATER ASSESSMENT RECEIVABLE

OTHER ACCT. REC.INT ON INVEST.

OTHER ACCT. RECEIVABLE MDSE.

#2 FUEL OIL INVENTORY
"MATERIAL INV-ELECTRIC

MATERIAL INV-WATER

GENERATING-ELECTRIC

LAND & BLDG - ELECTRIC

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION PLANT

ELECTRIC GENERAL PLANT

WATER PRODUCTION

WATER DISTRIBUTION

WATER GENERAL

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

ELECTRIC UTILITY PLANT

WATER UTILITY PLANT

TAXES RECEIVABLE - DELINQUENT

UNEXPIRED INSURANCE PREMIUMS

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS PENSION

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

HEALTH INS. - EMPLOYEE PORTION
LIFE INS ACCT-EMPLOYEE PORTI
CELL PHONE-EMPLYEE PORTION
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

SALES TAX

SALES TAX - GARBAGE

BROWN CTY TRANSIT TAX
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

INTEREST ACCRUED LONG TERM
DUE TO CITY FRANCHISE FEE

DUE TO CITY SEWER/GARBAGE
WATER TREATMENT BOND PAYABLE
NET PENSION LIABILITY

DEFERRED INFLOWS PENSION

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF
BALANCE SHEET
JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES

CURRENT YTD

( 5,613.67)
1,226,986.55
1,456.34
169,276.64

700.00
4,078,912.30
479,433.33
8,811.05

48,176.75
25,514.91
26,445.44
54,052.31
232,285.18
36,304.49
3,708,701.20
885,993.80
6,436,403.66
889,103.18
6,031,218.89
6,737,889.47
95,982.03
336,009.33

( 8,384,734.57)
( 5,091,784.48)
8,697.86

9,359.64
394,637.00

18,441,218.83

370,595.02
( 1,792.32)
126.97

{ 11.85)
8,746.57

( 32,595.60)
32,457.03

( 15.90)
65,270.00
11,713.50

.00

.00

1,072,000.00
577,914.00
431,230.00

2,535,646.42

PRIOR YTD

625.09)
533,963.69
3,203.88
169,276.64
700.00
4,378,912.30
466,294.56
8,811.05
48,176.75
25,514.91
18,239.95
65,829.37
275,850.82
35,888.69
3,708,701.20
825,213.92
6,301,053.24
889,103.18
6,031,218.89
6,737,889.47
95,982.03
219,545.68
8,043,396.73)
4,780,436.19)
7,790.46
8,667.14)
394,637.00

401,900.82
1,620.42)
2.00)
2.95)
8,746.57
2,361.45)
2,365.35
70
65,449.79
11,713.50
75,980.91)
75,990.91
1,271,000.00
577,914.00
431,239.00

18,408,672.53

2,766,442.91




UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS

MISC. PAID-IN CAPITAL
APPROPRIATED EARNED SURPLUS
UNAPPROPRIATED EARNED SUPLUS
CONTRIBUTED SURPLUS

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT YTD
7,580,068.14
1,287,622.29

59,448.00
6,555,487.79
350,287.86

72,658.13

SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF
BALANCE SHEET
JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES

15,905,572.21

18,441,218.63

PRIOR YTD
7,391,234.33
1,287,622.29

59,448.00
6,555,487.79
350,287.86

1,850.65)

16,642,229.62

18,408,672.53




SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES
PER ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL PY YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
ELECTRIC SALES
705-400-63-4400 RESIDENTIAL SALES 138,661.51 138,661.51 148,606.34 1,750,000.00 1,611,338.49 7.9
705-400-63-4420 COMMERICIAL & INDUSTRIAL S 185,125.92 185,126.92 183,824.72 2,800,000.00 2,604,874.08 7.0
705-400-63-4440 PUBLIC STREET & HIGHWAY 2,403.69 2,403.69 2,454.72 30,000.00 27,596.31 8.0
705-400-63-4450 OTHER SALES TO PUBLIC AUT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-63-4460 SOLAR CREDIT 24.82) 24.82) 19.45) .00 24.82 .0
705-400-63-4470 SOLAR PCA CREDIT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-63-4480 INTER-DEPT SALES 5,709.78 5,709.78 5,299.37 50,000.00 44,290.22 11.4
TOTAL ELECTRIC SALES 341,876.08 341,876.08 350,165.70 4,630,000.00 4,288,123.92 7.4
OTHER OPERATING REVENUE
705-400-64-4500 PENALTIES 2,144.15 2,144.15 968.98 25,000.00 22,855.85 8.6
705-400-64-4510 MISC. SERVICE REVENUE-SER. 184.00 184.00 220.00 4,000.00 3,816.00 4.6
705-400-64-4540 RENT FROM ELEC.PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-64-4550 INTER-DEPT RENTS 51.07 51.07 35.43 §,000.00 4,948.93 1.0
705-400-64-4560 OTHER ELECTRIC REV.-PUR.DI .00 .00 19.62 500.00 500.00 .0
705-400-64-4570 FEES COLLECTED FOR NSF C 14.00 14.00 24.00 00 ( 14.00) .0
705-400-64-4580 MONEY COLLECTED FROM WR .00 .00 269.92 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0
705-400-64-4590 CAP-X BROOKING TRANSMISSI .00 .00 18,154.03 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING RE 2,393.22 2,893.22 19,691.98 36,000.00 33,606.78 6.7
OTHER OPERATING INCOME
705-400-65-4160 INCOME FROM MERCH. & JOB .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0
705-400-65-4180 NON-OPERATING RENTAL INCO 2,231.25 2,231.25 40.00 4,000.00 1,768.75 55.8
705-400-65-4190 INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME 3,012.42 3,012.42 4,415.09 90,000.00 86,987.58 3.4
705-400-65-4200 MISC. NON-OPERATING INCOM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-65-4300 INSURANCE PROCEEDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING INC 5,243.67 5,243.67 4,455.09 99,000.00 93,756.33 5.3
COMMUNITY SOLAR SALES
705-400-66-4640 COMMUNITY SOLAR SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL COMMUNITY SOLAR SA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
MISC.INCOME DEDUCTIONS
705-400-67-4260 OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-67-4270 INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEB .00 .00 .00 2,500.00) ( 2,500.00) .0
705-400-67-4310 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL MISC.INCOME DEDUCTI .00 .00 .00 2,500.00) ( 2,500.00) .0
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705-450-63-6400
705-450-63-6402
705-450-63-6420
705-450-63-6440
705-450-63-6480

705-450-64-4500
705-450-64-6510
705-450-64-6560
705-450-64-6570
705-450-64-6590

705-450-65-6150
705-450-65-6180
705-450-65-6180
705-450-65-6200
705-450-65-6210
705-450-65-6220

705-550-68-8400

WATER SALES

METERED SALES - RESIDENTI
METERED SALES - COM/INDUS
OTHER WATER SALES

WATER SALES TO ELECTRIC D
HYDRANT RENTAL

TOTAL WATER SALES

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE

SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

PENALTIES

MISC. SERVICE REVENUE
OTHER WATER REVENUE
MISC. OTHER INCOME
GRANT REVENUES

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING RE

OTHER OPERATING INCOME

INCOME FROM MERCHANDISIN
NON-OPER. RENTAL INCOME
INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME
MISC. NON-OPERATING INCOM
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE
BOND SALE PROCEEDS

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING INC

PENALTIES & INTEREST

MISC. REVENUE

TOTAL PENALTIES & INTEREST

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

UTILITIES

PER ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL PY YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
45,020.62 45,020.62 47,332.80 680,000.00 534,979.38 7.8
20,923.36 20,923.36 20,895.76 295,000.00 274,076.64 71
.00 .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
2,300.00 2,300.00 .00 2,300.00 .00 100.0
68,243.98 68,243.98 68,228.56 879,300.00 811,066.02 7.8
294.09 294.09 354.94 5,000.00 4,705.91 5.9

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3,390.00 3,390.00 3,380.00 45,000.00 41,610.00 7.5

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

3,684.09 3,684.09 3,744.94 50,000.00 46,315.91 7.4
.00 .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .
589.84 589.84 889.73 20,000.00 19,410.16 3.0
.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

589.84 589.84 889.73 24,500.00 23,910.16 2.4
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
422.030.88 422,030.88 447,176.00 5,716,300.00 5,294,269.12 7.4

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

03/04/2025 11:18AM

PAGE: 2



SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES
PER ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL PY YTD ACT BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRES
705-107-10-0140 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-107-10-0180 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION IN PRO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
ELECTRIC REVENUE
705-400-10-0140 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-10-0180 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-65-4151 LABOR RT-INCOME FROM MER .00 .00 .00 ( 2,000.00) 2,000.00) .0
705-400-65-4152 LABOR OT-INCOME FROM MER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-65-4181 LABOR RT-NON OP.RENTAL INC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-65-4182 LABOR OT-NON OP. RENTAL IN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-66-4030 DEPRECIATION-ELECTRIC 28,135.59 28,135.59 31,846.35 350,000.00 321,864.41 8.0
705-400-66-4040 AMORTIZATION-ELECTRIC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-400-67-4280 DEBT ISSUANCE COSTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL ELECTRIC REVENUE 28,135.59 28,135.59 31,846.35 348,000.00 319,864.41 8.1
WATER REVENUE
705-450-10-0140 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-450-10-0180 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-450-65-6151 LABOR-RT. INCOME FORM MER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-450-65-6162 LABOR-OT INCOME FROM MER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-450-66-6030 DEPRECIATION 25,922.50 25,922.50 26,200.79 300,000.00 274,077.50 8.6
705-450-66-6040 AMORTIZATION-WATER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-450-67-6260 OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-450-67-6270 INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEB 13,668.00 13,668.00 16,205.25 32,000.00 18,332.00 427
705-450-67-6280 INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-450-67-6310 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL WATER REVENUE 39,590.50 39,590.50 42,406.04 332,000.00 292,408.50 11.9
STEAM REVENUE
705-500-66-8030 DEPREC. STEAM PLANT IN SER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL STEAM REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES
PER ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL PY YTD ACT BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
ELECTRIC OPERATING & MAIN
705-600-10-0140 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE 2,325.31 2,325.31 3,663.21 50,000.00 47,674.69 4.7
705-600-10-0150 EMPLOYER CONT.HEALTH & W. 2,488.16 2,488.16 17,338.56 155,000.00 152,511.84 1.6
705-600-10-0155 MEDICAL INS SINKING FUND .00 .00 921.88 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0
705-600-10-0160 LONG TERM DIiSABILITY INS. 119.12 119.12 104.20 2,000.00 1,880.88 6.0
705-600-10-0180 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE 1,927.27 1,927.27 2,200.95 40,000.00 38,072.73 4.8
705-800-40-0410 LIABILITY INS. EXPENSE-ELECT 1,280.99 1,280.99 2,287.72 20,000.00 18,719.01 6.4
705-600-40-0420 PROPERTY INSURANCE-ELECT 4,167.94 4,167.94 2,890.64 55,000.00 50,832.06 7.6
705-600-68-5000 SALARY PUBLIC WORKS DIR R .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5001 SALARIES-ENGINEERS, PLANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5002 SALARIES-OT ENGINEERS-PLA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5003 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-U/CETC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5011 BOILER FUEL - NATURAL GAS 5,167.93 5,1567.93 3,600.10 25,000.00 19,842.07 20.6
705-600-68-5016  #2 FUEL OIL FOR BOILERS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5020 LUBRICANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5021 CHEMICALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5022 WATER FOR STEAM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5023 OTHER EXPENSES 450.00) ( 450.00) 645.54 2,000.00 2,450.00 ( 22.5)
705-600-68-5110 MTCE PLANT STRUCTURE 57.74) ( 57.74) 651.81 8,000.00 8,057.74 ( .7)
705-600-68-5111 LABOR RT-MAIN PLANT STRUC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5112 LABOR OT-MAINT.STM PLANT § .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5120 MTCE. OF BOILER PLANT 84.70 84.70 .00 5,000.00 4,915.30 1.7
705-600-68-5121 LABOR RT MAINT. BOILER PLA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5122 LABOR OT-MAINT. BOILER PLA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5130 MTCE/MONITOR GEN,SWITCHG .00 .00 .00 40,000.00 40,000.00 .0
705-600-68-5131 LABOR RT-MAINT/MONITOR CO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5132 LABOR OT-MAINT/MONITOR CO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-68-5140 TOOLS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-69-5460 SALARY-PUBLIC WORKS DIR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-69-5461 SALARIES-INTERNAL COMBUS. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-69-5462 ENGINEERS WAGES/INT.COMB. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-69-5465 GENERATOR EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-69-5470 #2 FUEL OIL FOR ENGINES 629.82 629.82 623.05 25,000.00 24,370.18 25
705-800-69-5471 FUEL - NATURAL GAS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-69-5480 |LUBRICANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-69-5481 CHEMICALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0
705-600-69-5483 OTHER EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0
705-800-69-5530 MTCE-GENERTOR/SWITCHGEA 7,378.40) ( 7,378.40) 7,458.40 25,000.00 32,378.40 ( 29.5)
705-600-69-5531 LABOR RT-MAINT.INTERN.COM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-6800-69-5532 LABOR OT-MAINT.INTERN.COM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-69-5540 SMALL TOOLS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-72-5550 PURCHASED POWER 201,153.92 201,1563.92 234,479.93 2,600,000.00 2,398,846.08 7.7
705-600-72-5560 COMM SOLAR PURCHASE PO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-72-5565 COMM SOLAR CUSTOMER CRE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-72-5570 FACILITY CHARGE ) 102.39 102.39 94.07 1,000.00 897.61 10.2
705-600-72-5620 OTHER EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-72-5700 OPPD NC2/0TP BS I .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-800-72-5725 TRANSMISSION-CAP-X .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0
705-600-73-5800 SALARY-PUBLIC WORKS DIR/A .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5801 LINE FOREMAN SUPERVISION 2,641.83 2,641.83 2,336.81 104,000.00 101,358.17 25
705-600-73-5900 SALARIES REG.TIME -LINEMEN 4,736.17 4,736.17 12,011.78 375,000.00 370,263.83 1.3
705-600-73-5901 SALARIES OT-LINEMEN 1,482.88 148288 ( 5,721.26) 20,000.00 18,517.12 7.4
705-800-73-5920 MAINT OF STATION EQUIP.-REN 150.00 150.00 160.00 2,500.00 2,350.00 6.0
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SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES

PER ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL PY YTD ACT BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

705-600-73-5930 MAINT. OF OVERHEAD LINES 202.71 202.71 .00 3,000.00 2,797.29 6.8
705-600-73-5931 LABOR RT-MAINT.OVERHEAD LI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5932 LABOR OT-MAINT.OVERHEAD L .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5934 MAINT. OF UNDERGROUND LIN 38.50 38.50 49.30 20,000.00 19,961.50 2
705-600-73-5935 LABOR RT - MAINT.UNDERGRD .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5936 LABOR OT-MAINT.UNDERGRD L .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5950 MAINT. OF DISTRIB. TRANSFOR .00 .00 26,239.58 25,000.00 25,000.00 .0
705-600-73-5951 LABOR RT-MAINT.DISTRIB. TRA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5952 LABOR OT-MAINT.DISTRIB.TRA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5960 MAINT. OF STREET LIGHTING .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0
705-600-73-5961 LABOR RT-MAINT.STREET LIGH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5962 LABOR OT-MAINT.STREET LIGH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5963 MAINT. AREA LIGHTING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-800-73-5964 LABOR RT-MAINTAREA LIGHTI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5965 LABOR OT-MAINT.AREA LIGHT! .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5970 MAINT. OF ELECTRIC METERS .00 .00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00 .0
705-600-73-5971 LABOR RT-MAINT.ELECTRIC ME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5972 LABOR OT-MAINT.ELECTRIC M .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5980 MAINT. OF CUSTOMER ELEC. S 10,829.51 10,829.51 10,554.71 15,000.00 4,070.48 72.9
705-600-73-5981 LABOR RT-MAINT.CUST.ELEC S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5982 LABOR OT-MAINT.CUST ELEC.S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5983 DISTRIB. SUPPLIES & MISC. EX 215.61 215.61 222.98 3,000.00 2,784.39 7.2
705-600-73-5984 MUTUAL AIDE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-600-73-5990 SMALL TOOLS 304.25 304.25 .00 10,000.00 9,695.75 3.0
705-600-73-5992 TESTING SAFETY EQUIP & PPE 53.67 53.67 1,914.20 15,000.00 14,946.33 4
705-600-73-6000 STEAM INFRASTRUCTURE RE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL ELECTRIC OPERATING 232,306.54 232,306.54 324,618.17 3,664,600.00 3,432,293.46 6.3
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SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES
PER ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL PYYTDACT BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

WATER OPERATING & MAINT. E
705-700-10-0140 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE 791.84 791.84 851.80 15,000.00 14,208.16 53
705-700-10-0160 EMPLOYER CONT.HEALTH & W. 563.77 563.77 2,078.98 24,000.00 23,436.23 24
705-700-10-01565 MEDICAL INS SINKING FUND .00 .00 368.75 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0
705-700-10-0160 LONG TERM DISABILITY INS. 36.99 36.99 23.61 500.00 463.01 7.4
705-700-10-0180 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE 591.98 591.98 640.76 12,000.00 11,408.02 4.9
705-700-40-0410 LIABILITY INS.EXPENSE-WATE 128.10 128.10 228.77 3,000.00 2,871.80 4.3
705-700-40-0420 PROPETY INS.EXPENSE-WATE 141.66 141.66 98.25 3,000.00 2,858.34 4.7
705-700-80-7010 MAINT. OF LAND iMPROVEMEN .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
705-700-80-7020 MAINT. OF STRUCTURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-700-80-7030 MAINT. OF WELLS .00 .00 118.11 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0
705-700-80-7040 WELLHEAD PROTECTION SER 1,586.25 1,686.25 .00 5,000.00 3,413.75 31.7
705-700-81-7100 SUPERVISION & LABOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-700-81-7130 POWER PURCHASED 5,709.78 5,708.78 5,299.37 55,000.00 49,290.22 10.4
705-700-81-7180 SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 4,427.50 4,427.50 3,081.26 50,000.00 45,572.50 8.9
705-700-81-7200 MAINT. OF PUMPING EQUIPME 453.65 453.65 31.49 5,000.00 4,546.35 9.1
705-700-82-7291 SALARIES & LABOR REGULAR ( 11,643.26) ( 11,643.26) 6,468.15) 110,000.00 121,643.26 ( 10.6)
705-700-82-7292 SALARIES & WAGES OVERTIM 1,920.28 1,920.28 1,963.24 32,000.00 30,079.72 6.0
7056-700-82-7300 MAINT. OF WATER MAINS,SERV 5,726.97 5,726.97 .00 20,000.00 14,273.03 28.6
705-700-82-7301 LABOR RT-MAINT.OF WATER M .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-700-82-7302 LABOR OT-MAINT. OF WATER M .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-700-82-7310 OTHER EXPENSES-SERVICES 2,228.61 2,228.61 3,401.13 35,000.00 32,771.39 6.4
705-700-82-7311 LABOR RT-OTHER EXPENSE-S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-700-82-7312 LABOR OT-OTHER EXPENSE § .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-700-82-7320 MAINT. OF CUSTOMER WATER .00 .00 249.57 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0
705-700-82-7321 LABOR RT-MAINT.CUSTWATER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-700-82-7322 LABOR OT-MAINT.CUST.WATER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
7056-700-82-7330 MAINT. OF WATER HYDRANTS .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0
705-700-82-7331 LABOR RT-MAINT. WATER HYD .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
7056-700-82-7332 LABOR OT-MAINT.WATER HYDR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-700-82-7340 TOOLS 33.97 33.97 26.09 3,000.00 2,966.03 1.1

TOTAL WATER OPERATING &M 12,698.09 12,698.09 11,993.03 396,000.00 383,301.91 3.2

STEAM OPERATING EXPENSES
705-800-90-8600 SALARIES - SUPERINTENDENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0

TOTAL STEAM OPERATING EXP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
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SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES
PER ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL PY YTD ACT BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

GENERAL EXPENDITURES
705-900-10-0140 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE 500.14 500.14 577.13 12,000.00 11,499.86 4.2
705-900-10-0150 EMPLOYER CONT.HEALTH & W. 408.27 408.27 649.75 8,000.00 7,591.73 5.1
705-900-10-0155 MEDICAL INS SINKING FUND .00 .00 184.37 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0
705-900-10-0160 LONG TERM DISABILITY INS. 24,92 24.92 26,75 1,000.00 975.08 2.5
705-900-10-0180 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE 386.57 386.57 435.10 10,000.00 9,613.43 3.9
705-900-95-8010 CITY EMPLOYEE SALARY(CITY 1,838.93 1,838.93 2,090.52 38,000.00 36,161.07 4.8
705-900-95-8011 CITY EMPLOYEE SALARY(BKEE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-95-9020 METER READING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
7056-900-95-9021 LABOR RT-METER READING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-800-95-9022 LABOR OT-METER READING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-95-9030 CUSTOMER RECORDS & COLL 4,893.48 4,893.48 4,364.73 170,000.00 166,106.52 2.9
705-900-95-9031 BILLING & COLLECTION SALAR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-95-9032 LABOR OT-BILLING & COLLECT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-95-9040 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-95-9050 MISC. CUSTOMER ACCOUNT E 2.08 2.08 1.086 200.00 197.92 1.0
705-900-96-0600 LOSS ON DISPOSAL-ELECTRIC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-0700 LOSS ON DISPOSAL- WATER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9200 ADM SALARY-PUB WORKS DIR 1,405.24) ( 1,405.24) ( 2,166.62) 65,000.00 66,406.24 ( 2.2)
705-900-96-9201 LABOR OT-ADM SALARY/PWD .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
706-900-96-9202 ADM. SALARIES- COMMISSION .00 .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0
705-900-96-9209 LICENSES & TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9210 OFFICE SUPPLIES EX. 4,808.97 4,808.97 5,416.89 40,000.00 35,191.03 12.0
705-800-96-9230 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYE .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0
705-900-96-9231 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYE 467.00 467.00 .00 8,000.00 7,633.00 5.8
705-900-96-9232 OUTSIDE SERVICE EMPLOYED- .00 .00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00 .0
705-900-96-9240 PROPERTY INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9250 INJURY & DAMAGE INSURANC 14.23 14.23 25.42 200.00 185.77 7.1
705-900-96-9260 EMPLOYEES INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9270 FRANCHISE REQUIREMENTS 20,171.21 20171.21 20,693.26 270,000.00 249,828.79 7.5
705-900-96-9300 MISC. GENERAL EX. 316.01 316.01 304.97 10,000.00 9,683.99 3.2
705-900-96-9310 RENTS - OFFICE 250.00 250.00 250.00 3,000.00 2,750.00 8.3
705-900-96-9320 MAINT. OF GENERAL PLANT .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0
705-900-96-9330 TRANSPORTATION & GAS 1,294.16 1,294.16 764.69 20,000.00 18,705.84 6.5
705-900-96-9331 LABOR RT-TRUCK REPAIR-TRA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9332 LABOR OT-TRUCK REPAIR-TRA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9340 ADVERTISING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9350 PUBLIC RELATIONS EX. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
7056-900-96-9356 CONTR TO NEW EVENT CENTE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9360 DONATION-ELECTRIC .00 .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0
705-900-96-9370 CONSERVATION ENERGY PRO 2,671.30 2,671.30 4,535.04 60,000.00 57,328.70 45
705-900-96-9380 CLOSE OUT STEAM ACCOUNT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
705-900-96-9390 INCREASE/DECREASE FMV OF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITUR 36,642.03 36,642.03 38,163.06 733,900.00 697,257.97 5.0
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705-905-10-0140
705-905-10-0180

SLEEPY EYE, CITY OF
EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

UTILITIES

PER ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL PY YTD ACT BUDGET UNEXPENDED  PCNT
EMPLOYER CONT. - PENSIONS
EMPLOYER CONT. - PENSIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0
EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION-PE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EMPLOYER CONT. - PEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 349,372.75 349,372.75 449,026.65 5,474,500.00 5,125,127.25 6.4
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDI 72,658.13 72,658.13  ( 1,850.65) 241,800.00 169,141.87  30.1

Jan-25
REVENUE & EXPENSE SUMMARY

ELECTRIC WATER TOTAL
REVENUE $ 349,512.97 | § 7251791 | $ 422,030.88
REVENUE DEDUCTION $ (28,135.59)| $ (39,590.50)| % (67,726.09)
OPERATING & MAINT. $ (232,306.54)| $ (12,698.09)] $ (245,004.83)
GENERAL EXPENSES $ (9,659.66)| $ (4,139.86)| $ (13,799.52)
FRANCHISE 3 (20,171.21) $ (20,171.21)
ADVERTISING $ - $ -
DONATION $ - $ -
CONSERVATION $ (2,671.30) $ (2,671.30)
$ 56,568.67 | $ 16,089.46 | § 72,658.13

Previous Month YTD $ 71939911 $ 14454134 | $ 216,481.25
DOES NOT INCLUDE AUDITOR ENTRIES
Reversing Entries entered in January 2025




City of Sleepy Eye

Delinquent Account List

Page: 1
Mar 08, 2025 2:41PM

Report Criteria:
Includes final billed customers
Includes disconnected customers
Includes services not allowing assistance

Customer Last Pmt Last Pmt
Number 01/31/2025 12/31/2024 11/30/2024 Date Amount
2-0252000-04 13.36 12.75 - 01/03/2025 -76.03
8-1016000-10 238.98 251.69 847.41  10/04/2024 -368.91
6-0694560-37 43.78 - - 01/24/2025 -86.02
10-1216000-34 121.60 - - 01/27/2025 -203.16
§-0588000-00 218.92 - - 02/07/2025 -100.00
10-1215500-18 220.01 140.33 - 02/07/2025 -180.00
4-0484000-03 79.61 - - 02/20/2025 -150.00
2-0282000-18 - - 452.41
8-1078000-10 170.05 196.90 62.16  01/28/2025 -200.00
6-0791000-02 50.45 - - 02/04/2025 -62.88
4-0399000-08 292.23 74.20 - 02/14/2025 -200.00
4-0391120-24 - - 23132  09/21/2023 -314.14
4-0391650-02 - - 824,37  08/02/2024 -306.04
3-0361000-14 131.25 122,45 578.02 09/24/2024 -270.00
7-0925000-07 191.94 - - 02/05/2025 -230.83
5-0647000-03 271.56 304.23 21376  01/28/2025 -300.00
4-0391240-11 - - 142.71  07/05/2024 -34.29
4-0431000-21 198.06 199.84 35.40 03/03/2025 -100.00
6-0695220-17 2.35 54.94 236.78 08/15/2024 -68.50
4-0480000-08 265.54 269.61 494 .94  12/04/2024 -300.00
4-0391700-00 166.04 5,75 - 03/03/2025 171.79
6-0694060-28 - - 175 08/30/2024 1.75
2-0212100-02 - - - 02/25/2025 -262.39
7-0877000-02 100.74 - - 02/04/2025 -115.28
7-0869000-02 282.30 285.36 868.55 10/03/2024 -334.19
6-0694420-21 91.97 83.61 - 02/27/2025 -160.00
§5-0584000-03 387.17 380.74 1,066.04 09/16/2024 -181.00
3-0351000-18 70.42 181.43 -
9-1172309-01 40.00 35.55 - 01/03/2025 -41.10
4-0391380-17 50.70 64.98 7.84 01/31/2025 -26.00
2-0231000-04 291.93 265.75 - 12/30/2024 -403.35
7-0841000-08 137.37 - - 02/25/2025 -150.00
6-0802000-03 217.75 - - 01/29/2025 -241.47
8-1023000-02 244.94 - - 02/06/2025 -264.00
3-0351000-18 8.36 185.11 79.94 11/20/2024 -130.08
1-0028710-19 90.26 88.18 59.55 01/22/2025 -62.90
7-0936000-01 252.86 258.19 211.55  12/03/2024 -319.71
11-1448000-04 222.47 - - 01/29/2025 -218.65
11-1364010-03 11.26 - - 01/14/2025 -12.75
4-0391160-19 44.31 - - 02/05/2025 -52.38
10-1217001-03 268.91 - - 02/12/2025 -300.00
2-0268000-01 167.31 - - 02/26/2025 -200.00
7-0815000-03 168.03 170.55 618.46  09/30/2024 -460.00
4-0391230-19 80.81 - - 01/24/2025 -23.34
5-0656000-31 260.72 197.64 760.62 09/30/2024 -260.00
7-0968000-01 145.04 175.03 379.90 10/24/2024 -221.69
2-0207000-03 392.47 389.83 - 01/29/2025 -840.00
1-0128000-00 120.11 - - 01/14/2025 -586.00
11-1432000-03 126.51 126.31 436,92  09/06/2024 -459.85
6-0733700-09 266.21 302.82 162.30  10/25/2024 -100.00
1-0013000-12 241.07 262.43 527.80  11/05/2024 -296.45
7-0893000-03 349.01 - - 02/08/2025 -367.00
7-0918000-26 31.21 - - 03/05/2025 -60.00
2-0254000-07 31.31 - - 03/01/2025 -100.00




City of Sleepy Eye Delinquent Account List Page: 2
Mar 08, 2025 2:41PM
Customer Last Pmt Last Pmt
Number 01/31/2025 12/31/2024 11/30/2024 Date Amount
6-0694120-25 43.85 - - 01/23/2025 -100.00
6-0694680-20 122.33 - - 01/10/2025 -348.89
1-0034000-09 475,18 597.65 453.83 02/27/2025 -500.00
1-0096000-03 248.15 133.06 - 03/04/2025 -300.00
9-1172106-02 18.38 - - 01/27/2025 -18.29
9-1172207-02 29.43 - -
2-0277000-02 136.07 131.01 528.49  09/25/2024 -285.78
7-0972000-06 229.95 - - 02/06/2025 -262.47
5-0565000-01 154.67 184.56 278.00 01/10/2025 -200.00
8-1056000-45 37.00 59.47 1,649.93 06/07/2024 -195.00
7-0988000-35 84.80 97.08 477.95 08/04/2024 -250.67
11-1328000-12 76.89 - - 12/24/2024 ~100.00
7-0891000-02 157.60 - - 02/04/2025 -189.65
4-0398000-03 397.98 507.27 1,085.83  09/28/2024 -538.82
11-1379000-06 149.53 155.96 631.80 09/25/2024 -202.24
7-0946000-03 127.97 180.00 198.81  01/31/2025 -100.00
4-0507000-02 12.53 - - 01/31/2025 -40.,00
4-0393000-02 186.56 - - 02/27/2025 -194.26
8-1080000-12 178.17 - - 01/20/2025 -384.60
7-0932500-07 188.99 213.14 - 01/08/2025 -245.00
10-1243000-08 61.80 - - 02/18/2025 -100.00
7-0953000-03 202.20 - - 02/06/2025 -213.50
10-1192003-10 - 76 17.07  12/03/2024 -53.38
4-0507601-03 .60 - - 02/24/2025 -20.21
3-0318000-00 22512 87.76 - 03/04/2025 -300.00
6-0694400-26 81.90 96.07 240.08  03/04/2025 -23.00
4-0483000-09 124.34 127.76 376.49  09/30/2024 -257.87
1-0028600-19 172.30 140.62 - 02/27/2025 -10.00
3-0344000-00 164.10 - - 02/05/2025 -170.86
1-0028520-29 177.56 125.84 - 01/17/2025 -130.71
1-0025000-08 171.62 101.92 - 02/28/2025 -250.00
9-1172110-01 .88 - - 10/08/2024 -29.27
7-0842000-04 158.91 198.79 - 01/31/2025 -200.00
8-1026000-01 296.16 317.48 - 01/03/2025 -240.00
10-1277000-08 29.76 - - 01/15/2025 -62.04
10-1276100-05 111.83 - - 01/15/2025 -185.21
10-1278000-05 50.24 - - 01/15/2025 -105.42
10-1224060-39 .30 - - 02/25/2025 -132.48
11-1352000-01 67.61 - - 01/27/2025 -74.39
5-0653000-04 159.63 62.39 - 02/07/2025 -250.00
10-1274000-18 209.08 215.44 - 01/03/2025 -160.28
8-1008000-01 42574 - - 02/21/2025 -374.51
7-0945050-20 106.30 120.59 565.02  09/30/2024 -400.00
6-0796000-03 334.09 - - 02/14/2025 -300.00
2-0265000-00 160.40 161.54 360.756 11/12/2024 -180.53
8-1077000-12 94,71 89.85 - 01/27/2025 -89.21
7-0943500-18 106.25 - - 01/17/2025 -112.77
11-1361000-06 199.75 192.86 126.56  03/04/2025 -250.00
8-1063000-03 214.70 226.20 - 01/27/12025 -249.40
10-1228000-08 12.75 - - 01/27/2025 -26.11
10-1192001-10 756.92 - - 01/27/2025 -41.08
10-1190000-16 38.35 - - 01/27/2025 -38.35
10-1191000-05 20.81 - - 01/27/2025 -19.42
10-1192003-11 16.43 - - 01/27/2025 -16.43
5-0663110-07 294.26 241.46 - 02/28/2025 -300.00
8-1024000-00 189.34 - - 01/28/2025 -300.00
5-0591000-04 210.24 - - 02/07/2025 -258.21
9-1172103-00 19.62 - - 01/27/2025 -19.56




City of Sleepy Eye Delinquent Account List Page: 3
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Customer Last Pmt Last Pmt
Number 01/31/2028 12/31/2024 11/30/2024 Date Amount
9-1172203-00 18.79 - - 01/27/2025 -19.08
9-1172000-00 1,445.99 - - 01/27/2025 -1,436.32
11-1426000-31 35.87 - - 02/10/2025 -200.00
4-0391150-15 48.75 52.14 173.87  02/24/2025 -48.75
1-0028760-14 58.02 - - 01/21/2025 -58.62
8-1084000-01 2,076.04 2,002.31 - 12/24/2024 -2,914.04
8-1085000-03 42.39 55.29 - 12/24/2024 -4417
6-0694480-12 32.20 - -
3-0297100-08 266.88 257.94 484 .55 02/25/2025 -500.00
5-0649860-01 229.31 254.06 748.43  10/03/2024 -250.00
1-0024000-03 322.58 306.18 162.59  03/04/2025 -200.00
11-1350500-06 .01 - - 02/25/2025 -49.18
2-0148000-01 15698.52 - - 02/06/2025 7.48
8-1057000-29 232.04 82.58 - 01/14/2025 -181.07
11-1415000-09 108.16 - - 01/31/2025 -95.97
7-0919000-28 - - 155.42  02/14/2025 -35.00
1-0028600-18 - - 1.75  12/07/2023 -48.33
9-1140500-01 190.19 - - 01/31/2025 -218.04
4-0454000-12 146.69 - - 01/31/2025 -163.99
11-1449000-00 354.36 - - 02/03/2025 -379.50
Grand Totals:
22,359.78 12,863.23 18,017.43

Report Criteria:

Includes final billed customers
includes disconnected customers

Includes services not allowing assistance




ELECTRIC SERVICE UPGRADES/SECOND SERVICE POLICY

Sleepy Eye Public Utility will provide one set of facilities (such as a set of
primary cables and a transformer) to one point of service for each customer. If
a customer requires a second service or service upgrade, SE PU must be
advised as soon as possible so the feasibility of such service can be
determined. If SE PU determines that the second service or upgrade will be
provided, the customer will be required to reimburse SE PU for the entire cost
of upgrades, including all labor, materials, vehicle charges, and overheads. An
agreement between the customer and SE PU may also be executed at SE PU’s
discretion.




